WHEREAS, the parties desire to modify the services and annual compensation provided 
under the Agreement. 

TERMS 

NOW, THEREFORE, CITY and COUNTY amend the Agreement as follows: 

A. Paragraph 4 of the Agreement is amended to read as follows: 

“4. Compensation.    
CITY shall pay COUNTY at the rate of Sixty-Four Thousand Five Hundred Sixty-Five 
Dollars ($64,565) for Fiscal Year 2024-2025, Sixty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred 
Twenty-Four Dollars ($66,824) for Fiscal Year 2025-2026, and Sixty-Nine Thousand 
One Hundred Sixty-Three Dollars ($69,163) for Fiscal Year 2026-2027.  COUNTY shall 
retain those fees described in Exhibit "B-8” attached hereto and incorporated herein by 
reference.” 

B.   Exhibit “A-8,” relating to Scope of Services, is attached hereto and is incorporated by 
reference herein.

[...]

compelled by a lawful subpoena, will testify as witnesses in judicial or administrative 
proceedings in which CITY's ordinance may be implicated if not in strict compliance with the 
COUNTY CODE. 

EXHIBIT “B-8” 
COMPENSATION AND FEES 

1.  Annual Compensation for Services.   CITY shall pay COUNTY at the rate of Sixty-
Four Thousand Five Hundred Sixty-Five Dollars ($64,565) for Fiscal Year 2024-2025, Sixty-Six 
Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty-Four Dollars ($66,824) for Fiscal Year 2025-2026, and Sixty-
Nine Thousand One Hundred Sixty-Three Dollars ($69,163) for Fiscal Year 2026-2027  
Payments are to be made quarterly each fiscal year.  Said amount is intended to cover the salaries 
of one full-time animal control officers to work within the jurisdictional limits of CITY.   

2. CITY’s Sale of Licenses.